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RICHARD T. BISSEN, JR.
Mayor

KEKUHAUPIO R. AKANA
Acting Managing Director

LUADli“rQC‘t"(‘;:m OFFICE OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
COUNTY OF MAUI
2200 MAIN STREET
ONE MAIN PLAZA, SUITE 305
WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793
www.mamcoun;y.gov

March 22, 2023 Py

Honorable Gabe Johnson, Chair
Agriculture, Diversification, Environment,
and Public Transportation Committee
200 South High Street

Wailuku, HI 96793

Dear Chair Johnson:
SUBJECT: FY23 OED Grants relating to Workforce Development

Please see attached spreadsheet reflecting current FY23 grants relating to
Workforce Development.

If you have any questions or require additional information please contact
me at (808)270-7710 or by email at luana.i.mahi@mauicounty.gov

Mahalo,

Luana Mahi
Director



G5756

Organization Name

MAUI ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
BOARD, INC.

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT GRANTS (Youth, Adult and Dislocated)

Project Title

Maui County High Schools Automotive
Program

Award
Amount

$60,000.00

Balance as of

3/22/2023

$60,000.00

Project Description:
One sentence that describes your project. (May be used in OED
promotion such as press release)

The program serves high schools within Maui County and
will increase student's interests in automotive technology,
including more green environmental transportation.

Date(s):
List specific date(s) for
project.

1/1/23-12/31/23

Jan-Dec 23

% of Adv

Adv
Install

25%

Date
start grant
processing

7/18/2022

Date of
execution

9/12/2022

G5769

CLIMBHI

ClimbHI Bridge

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

ClimbHI Bridge, a necessary tool to connect students,
educators, and businesses safely and efficiently online with
the goal of inspiring our keiki to achieve economic self-
sufficiency through the exploration of diverse income
sources such as jobs and entrepreneurial opportunities here
at home.

Ongoing

12 months

25%

9/13/2022

12/15/2022

G5780

MAUI ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
BOARD, INC.

Maui County Healthcare Partnership and
Career Mentoring

$60,000.00

$60,000.00

As coordinating partner of the Maui County Healthcare
Partnership, MEDB leads a mentoring and Career
Awareness Building program.

1/1/23-12/31/23

Jan-Dec 23

25%

7/18/2022

9/12/2022

G5783

CLIMBHI

Leadership Exploration Inspiration (LEI)

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

Leadership Exploration Inspiration (LEI) is a workforce
development project that seeks to lead, expose and inspire
Hawai'l's youth to select careers in the Hawai'l visitor
industry.

April 2023; exact date
TBD

Jan-Dec 23

25%

9/13/2022

12/15/2022

G5870

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

UH Maui College Cooperative Education
Program

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

UHMC and the County of Maui continue to build capacity by
educating students to learn about County/Government jobs
by providing paid internships funding approximately 45-60
student opportunities to explore County of Maui careers to
invest in Maui's future.

January 1 -
December 31, 2023

Feb 10, 23 -
Feb 9, 24

25%

11/14/2022

2/10/2023

G5869

COUNCIL FOR NATIVE HAWAIIAN
ADVANCEMENT

CNHA's Hawaiian Trades Academy-
Maui CDL

$75,232.30

$75,232.30

CNHA's Hawaiian Trades Academy is seeking to offer Maui
County an accelerated, Commercial Driver License (CDL)
Program, designed to help students prepare for the driver's
skills test with the intent to earn their CDL-A license

Jan-June 20

12 months

25%

11/14/2022

1/30/2023

(5882

HALE MAKUA HEALTH SERVICES WITH
UHMC

County of Maui Workforce & Education
Survey

$13,000.00

$13,000.00

County wide digital survey to better understnd obstacles,
opportunities and hopes for young aduits in Maui County to
access the required training and education to purse careers

to continue living and working on Maui, Molokai or Lanai

1st and 2nd qtr of
2023

12 months

25%

12/22/2022

2/13/2023

03/21/23




