RICHARD T. BISSEN, JR. Mayor

KEKUHAUPIO R. AKANAActing Managing Director

LUANA MAHI
Director





OFFICE OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

COUNTY OF MAUI 2200 MAIN STREET ONE MAIN PLAZA, SUITE 305 WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793

www.mauicounty.gov

March 22, 2023

Honorable Gabe Johnson, Chair Agriculture, Diversification, Environment, and Public Transportation Committee 200 South High Street Wailuku, HI 96793

Dear Chair Johnson:

SUBJECT: FY23 OED Grants relating to Workforce Development

Please see attached spreadsheet reflecting current FY23 grants relating to Workforce Development.

If you have any questions or require additional information please contact me at (808)270-7710 or by email at luana.i.mahi@mauicounty.gov

Mahalo,

Luana Mahi Director

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT GRANTS (Youth, Adult and Dislocated)

WORKFORCE DEVELOPINENT GRANTS (Touth, Adult and Dislocated)										
Grant #	Organization Name	Project Title	Award Amount	Balance as of 3/22/2023	Project Description: One sentence that describes your project. (May be used in OED promotion such as press release)	Date(s): List specific date(s) for project.	Perf Period	% of Adv Adv Install	Date start grant processing	Date of execution
G5756	MAUI ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BOARD, INC.	Maui County High Schools Automotive Program	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	The program serves high schools within Maui County and will increase student's interests in automotive technology, including more green environmental transportation.	1/1/23-12/31/23	Jan-Dec 23	25%	7/18/2022	9/12/2022
G5769	СЫМВНІ	ClimbHl Bridge	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	ClimbHl Bridge, a necessary tool to connect students, educators, and businesses safely and efficiently online with the goal of inspiring our keiki to achieve economic self-sufficiency through the exploration of diverse income sources such as jobs and entrepreneurial opportunities here at home.	Ongoing	12 months	25%	9/13/2022	12/15/2022
G5780	MAUI ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BOARD, INC.	Maui County Healthcare Partnership and Career Mentoring	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	As coordinating partner of the Maui County Healthcare Partnership, MEDB leads a mentoring and Career Awareness Building program.	1/1/23-12/31/23	Jan-Dec 23	25%	7/18/2022	9/12/2022
G5783	СЫМВНІ	Leadership Exploration Inspiration (LEI)	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	Leadership Exploration Inspiration (LEI) is a workforce development project that seeks to lead, expose and inspire Hawai'I's youth to select careers in the Hawai'I visitor industry.	April 2023; exact date TBD	Jan-Dec 23	25%	9/13/2022	12/15/2022
G5870	UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII	UH Maui College Cooperative Education Program	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	UHMC and the County of Maui continue to build capacity by educating students to learn about County/Government jobs by providing paid internships funding approximately 45-60 student opportunities to explore County of Maui careers to invest in Maui's future.	January 1 - December 31, 2023	Feb 10, 23 - Feb 9, 24	25%	11/14/2022	2/10/2023
G5869	COUNCIL FOR NATIVE HAWAIIAN ADVANCEMENT	CNHA's Hawaiian Trades Academy- Maui CDL	\$75,232.30	\$75,232.30	CNHA's Hawaiian Trades Academy is seeking to offer Maui County an accelerated, Commercial Driver License (CDL) Program, designed to help students prepare for the driver's skills test with the intent to earn their CDL-A license	Jan-June 20	12 months	25%	11/14/2022	1/30/2023
G5882	HALE MAKUA HEALTH SERVICES WITH UHMC	County of Maui Workforce & Education Survey	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	County wide digital survey to better understnd obstacles, opportunities and hopes for young adults in Maui County to access the required training and education to purse careers to continue living and working on Maui, Molokai or Lanai	1st and 2nd qtr of 2023	12 months	25%	12/22/2022	2/13/2023
	03/21/23									

03/21/23